RI



103220546

6570/93351

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Scott Padiak, Paul C. Evans and Jeffrey C. Ouyang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Cormark, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No The state of th
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1701 South Winthrop Drive
Execution Date(s) 7/13, 7/18 & 7/20/2005	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Or Bas Blatter
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Des Plaines
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country United States 7:- 60019
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 60018
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/188,384	
11/100,304	
Additional number	rs attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: L. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
22 nd Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 655-1500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(312)</u> 655-1501	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0920
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>. Friedman</u>
9. Signature:	11 Paper 2006 8
Signature	Date 8
L. Friedman	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com U.S. Serial No. 11/188, 384

Filed: 25 July 2005

WHEREAS, We, Scott Padiak, residing at 9214 Laramie, Skokie, IL 60077; Paul C. Evans, residing at 3341 West Berteau Chicago, IL 60618; and Jeffrey C. Ouyang, residing at 918 W. Schubert Ave., Unit #2, Chicago, IL 60614, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SIGN MOUNT WITH UNPINNED HINGE, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, Cormark, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1701 S. Winthrop Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said Cormark, Inc. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Scott Padiak, Paul C. Evans, and Jeffrey C. Ouyang, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said Cormark, Inc., its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Cormark, Inc., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to Cormark, Inc. to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority

1

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0522 conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, heirs and legal representatives, that we will assist said Cormark, Inc. in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said Cormark, Inc. may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said Cormark, Inc., like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said Cormark, Inc., any and all additional papers that may be requested by said Cormark, Inc., to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said Cormark, Inc., its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

7-13 - 05 Date

Date Date

7 - 20 - 05 Date

RECORDED: 04/14/2006

PAUL C. EVANS